
Cross Country Running Coaches in Alaska

SCHOOL HEAD COACH EMAIL

ACS Jason Hofacker jhofacker@acsedu.org

Akiachak Trevor Snyder tsnyder@yupiit.org

Barrow Mark Roseberry mark.roseberry@nsbsd.org

Bartlett Eric Lowman lowman_eric@asdk12.org

Bartlett Ashley VanHemert vanhemert_ashley@asdk12.org

Bethel Josh Craven joshua_craven@lksd.org

Buckland Kevin Artman kartman@nwarctic.org

Cantwell Marie Gore mgore@dbsd.org

Chevak Harry Ferguson harryferguson600@hotmail.com

Chugiak Tina McPheters coachmcphetres@yahoo.com

CIA Ted McKenney valmck@gci.net

Colony Rhonda Knopp rhonda.knopp@matsuk12.us

Colony Mark Strabel mark.strabel@matsuk12.us

Cordova Jeff Hamberger jhambeger@cordovasd.org

Craig Shane Westfall swestfall@craigschools.com

Delta Mike Pelto mpelto@dgsd.k2.ak.us

Dillingham Rhiannon Sallee rhiannon@dlgsd.org

Dimond Nate Normandin Normandin_Nate@asdk12.org

Eagle River Jacob Bera bera_jacob@asdk12.org

East Nathaniel Grabman ngrabman@gmail.com

Eielson David Dyer ddyer@northstar.k12.ak.us

Galena Molissa Bifelt mbifelt@galenanet.com

Gambell Ashley Watson awatson@gam.bssd.org

Grace Nate Davis ndavis@gracechristianalaska.org

Haines Heather Lende hlende@aptalaska.net

Haines Liam Cassidy triskiingrocks@yahoo.com

Heritage Jake Moe jamoe07@gmail.com

Hooper Bay Sarah Bass asarahbz@hotmail.com

Hutchison Marcia Martin mmartin@northstar.k12.ak.us

Juneau Boys Guy Thibodeau thibodeg@jsd.k12.ak.us

Juneau Girls Merry Ellefson merryellefson@aol.com

Kake Lloyd Davis lloyd03@yahoo.com

Kenai D'Anna Gibson kdgibson@acsalaska.net

Kenny Lake Jesse Heinbaugh jheinbaugh@crsd.k12.ak.us

Ketchikan Dan Ortiz ortizd@kgbsd.org

Kiana Janice Westlake-Reichjwestlake@nwarctic.org

King Cove John Nagy wallys@turbonet.com
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Klawock Mike Cleary mikeclearyklawock@gmail.com

Kodiak Marcus Dunbar marcus.dunbar@kodiakschools.org

Kodiak Jennifer Foster jenniferc@acsalaska.net

Kotzebue Lance Westing lwesting@nwarctic.org

Kwethluk Kristen Hendrickson kristen_henderickson@lksd.org

Lathrop Kevin Brinegar kevinbrinegar@hotmail.com

Metlakatla Richard Montgomery richmontgomery20@hotmail.com

Monroe Kelly Bast kclynch@hotmail.com

Mt. Edgecumb   Josh Arnold josha@mehs.us

Nenana Steve Stringfellow sstring@nenana.ncsd.schoolaccess.net

Nikiski Anna Widman awidman@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

Ninilchik Lisa Nissly lisa@nissly.net

Noatak Timm Nelson tnelson@noatak.nwarctic.org

Nome Kevin Busk kevin_busk@nomeschools.com

Nome Erika Rhodes erhodes@nomeschools.com

Noorvik Rod Eakin reakin@noorvik.nwarctic.org

Noovik Mike Zibell mzibell@noorvik.nwarctic.org

North Pole Joe Trubacz jtrubacz@yahoo.com

North Pole Diana Burbank dburbank@northstar.k12.ak.us

Palmer Tim Lundt lundt@mtaonline.net

Petersburg JoAnn Day jday@psgsd.k12.ak.us

Point Hope Leonard Baiser leonardabarge@hotmail.com

Port Alsworth Luke Owens lowens@lpsd.com

Port Lions Dana Strong dana.strong@kodiakschools.org

Sand Point Bruce Lee blee@aebsd.org

Scammon Bay Harley Sundown hsundown@loweryukon.org

Service Danielle Dalton dalton_danielle@asdk12.org

Seward Dan Marshall dmarshall@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

Shungnak Jeremy Millard jmillard@shungnak.nwarctic.org

Sitka Shasta Smith smiths@mail.ssd.k12.ak.us

Skagway Kent Fielding fieldingkent@hotmail.com

Skyview Aaron Dickson aaron_jenna08@yahoo.com

Soldotna Dan Harbison dharbison@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

South Sara Miller miller_sara@asdk12.org

Su Valley Steve Harrison steve.harrison@matsuk12.us

Tanana Stephanie Weter stephanieweter@hotmail.com

Thunder Mt. Scott May scott_may@jsd.k12.ak.us

Thunder Mt. Sandi Pahlke sandra_pahlke@jsd.k12.ak.us

Togiak Justin Olson goodnews_89@yahoo.com

Toksook Bay Marty Smith marty_smith@lksd.org

Tri Valley Daryl Frisbie dfrisbie@dbsd.org
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Unalakleet Perry Corsetti pcorsetti@bssd.org

Unalaska Alan Haskins ahaskins@ucsd.net

Valdez Josh Miller josh_miller@valdez.cc

Wasilla Gary Howell gary.howell@matsuk12.us

Wasilla Leslie Varys LesVarys@gmail.com

West Joe alward alward_joe@asdk12.org

West Valley Dan Callahan akcallahans@hotmail.com

White Mt. Jack Adams jadams@wmo.bssd.org

White Mt. Clint Shultz cshultz@wmo.bssd.org

Wrangell Monty Buness mbuness@wrangellschools.org

Yakutat Alex Souza alexs@yakutatschools.org

Juneau Klas Stolpe klas.stolpe@gmail.com

Nikolaevsk Steve Klaich sklaich@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

Koyuk Erika Sooge esogge@kka.bssd.org

Glennallen Kelly Gerlach kbeard@hotmail.com


